FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93)

10-07-1999

101163469

VER SHEET VLY

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Cademark Office

Mildara Blass Ltd. /0-4-99	Name: Mildara Blass Inc. Address: 110 Horizon Avenue, Suite 110
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation	Raleigh, North Carolina 27612
Other:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other: Execution Date: June 15, 1999	[] Individual(s) Citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	D. Tourism Designation No. (c)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,178,178
Additional numbers attac	ched? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Fred W. Hathaway, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 45.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number: 02-4800
/1999 BHGUYEH 00000246 2178178	SE THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

TRADEMARK

Re: Reg. No. 2,178,178 Attorney Docket No.: 019911-023

2. ADDITIONAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTIES

Viña Santa Carolina Til Til 2228, Macul Santiago, CHILE

Corporation - CHILE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001970 FRAME: 0717

In Re Trademark Registration of

Mildara Blass Inc. and Viña Santa Carolina S.A. (joint owners by assignment)

Registration No.: 2,178,178

Registered: August 4, 1998

Mark: DALLAS-CONTE



APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, LLP, whose postal address is Post Office Box 1404, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404, is hereby designated Vina Santa Carolina S.A.'s domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

VIÑA SANTA CAROLINA S.A.

By

Name PEDRO JARAMILLO

Title GENERAL MANAGER

Date August 18, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001970 FRAME: 0718

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mildara Blass Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Australia and having a place of business at 170 Bridport Street, Albert Park, Victoria 3206 AUSTRALIA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business the trademark DALLAS-CONTE which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,178,178, registered August 4, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Mildara Blass Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 110 Horizon Avenue, Suite 110, Raleigh, North Carolina 27612 and Viña Santa Carolina S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Chile, having a place of business at Til Til 2228, Macul, Santiago, CHILE ("ASSIGNEES") are desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark DALLAS-CONTE, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEES as joint owners, all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark DALLAS-CONTE together with the goodwill of the business

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001970 FRAME: 0719

MILDARA BLASS LTD.

		Ву	Ru
		Name	PETER DAVID THOMAS
Date	1 5 JUN 1999	Title	Secretary

ACCEPTED BY: MILDARA BLASS INC. and VIÑA SANTA CAROLINA S.A.

MILDARA BLASS INC.

	·	D)	~
	1 5 JUN taga	Name PETER DAVID THO	MAS
Date	. J JON Wild	Title Secretary	
			_

VIÑA SANTA CAROLINA S.A.

Name PEDRO JARAMILLO

Title GENERAL MANAGER

RECORDED: 10/04/1999

Date 16 JULY 1999

2

TOTAL P.06